

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 699 OF 2005

MUNISH KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZEENA KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

The interim order of stay is varied to the extent that i  
f a joint petition

for divorce by mutual consent is filed, the concerned  
court can deal with the

same in accordance with law.

(Neena Verma)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master